Swiss top rankings 2017 relays
short course women : Freestyle
End

Swiss top rankings 2017 relays
short course women : Medley
End

Swiss top rankings 2017 relays
short course men: Freestyle

End

Swiss top rankings 2017 relays
End

Swiss top rankings 2017 relays
short course mixed : freestyle
4x50m free 100+mixed

1:45.89  SKBern1

0:28.40 Manzoni Isabella (87)
0:24.55 Mitrovic Jovan (91)
0:28.65 Grandjean Nadine (87)
0:24.29 Brand Stefan (81)
1:48.34  SKBern2

0.25.19 Ramsebner Marc -Luca (90)
0:25.11 Bronner Adrian (86)
028.39 Takacs Aline (92)
0:29.65 Uekotter Britta (89)
1:52.09  SC Allschwil 1

0:27.12 Geiser Dominique (79)
0:29.78 Haas Stefanie (90)
0:30.13 Schnyder Svenia (89)
0:25.06 Zimmerli Christoph (82)
1:53.52 SC Winterthur

0:27.26 Pochon Kim (91)
0:26.56 Schwarz Marcel (81)
0:29.59 Klopfeln Manuela (79)
0:30.11 Bruderer Marisa (81)
1:54.30 CN Plan -Les Ouates 1
0:26.54 Norrey Craig (61)
0.25.58 Laurent Jean-Philippe (78)
0:30.07 Lavergnat Lauranne (81)
0:32.11 Pettinelli Leila (91)
1:55.22 Lausanne Natation 1
0:26.56 Behar Greg (69)

0:26.02 Stoeklin Leo (92)
0:29.59 Pilorge Maélle ((82)
0:30.21 Nicod Fischer Pamela (88)
1:56.94 GM AquaNuts 1
0:27.44  Thevenaz Laurent (73)
0:32.55 Buchmann Danielle (70)
0:29.88 Recher Sara (88)
0:27.07 Groenendijk Milan (88)
1:57.16 limmat Sharks Ziirich 1

stand:31.12.2017

stand:31.12.2017

stand:31.12.2017

stand:31.12.2017

stand:31.12.2017

skbe 19.11.2017

skbe 19.11.2017

all 19.11.2017

wint  19.01.2017

plan  06.05.2017

In 19.11.2017

gman 19.11.2017

limm 19.11.2017

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Plan-Les Ouates

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

0:29.14
0:31.72
0:29.39
0:26.91
1:58.89
0:30.16
0:31.10
0:30.48
0:27.15
2:00.22
0:28.58
0:27.97
0:31.49
0:32.18
2:01.48
0:26.86
0:30.14
0:31.81
0:32.67
2:03.31
0:27.15
0:36.70
0:26.57
0:32.89
2:03.89
0:33.22
0:32.88
0:28.65
0:29.04
2:04.10
0:27.60
0:26.62
0:34.49
0:35.39
2:05.39
0:28.74
0:33.23
0:35.70
0:27.72
2:06.11
0:28.58
0:28.28
0:35.43
0:33.82
2:06.11
0:29.04
0:34.73
0:30.87
0:32.26
2:07.15

Kurz Cindy (91)

Albert Christina (91)
Stideli Andrej (76)
Kozak Stanislaw (86)
Aquatic Masters Team 1
Visintin Massimilian (66)
Mayer Kerstin (70)

Fetz Martina (73)
Schiffner Dirk (69)

SC Winterthur 2
Geilinger Kaspar (78)
Schwarz Patrick (75)
Ziegler Daniela (72)
Meissner Elena (92)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 2
Norrey Craig (61)
Herzig Romain (83)
Pettinelli Leila (91)
Krumm Valérie (68)
Genéve Natation 1885 2
Micoud Anthony (89)
Denby Jessie (90)
Vulliez Bruno (88)
Gafner Simone (83)
Lugano Nuoto 1
Isolini Sara (84)

Stolz Giovanni (61)
Cassiani Giovanni (71)
Stolz Morgana (92)
Lausanne Natation 2
Draganski Bogdan (72)
Balthasar Nicolas (77)
Tichy Karin (67)

Konig Carole (70)
Natation Sportive Genéve 2
Martelli Frangois (81)
Buchmann Danielle (70)
Crassier Cécile (70)
Julen David (83)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 2
Meakin lan (66)
Leocadie Fabrice (77)
Kilian Delphine (75)
Foley Maree (64)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 2
Lavergnat Lauranne (81)
Courvoisier Regula (66)
Dubert Pawel (76)
Leconte Grégoire (69)
SC Delphin Uetendorf

amt

wint

plan

gen

lug

nsg

plan

plan

uet

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

06.05.2017

06.05.2017

19.11.2017

06.05.2017

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Plan-Les Ouates

Plan-Les Ouates

Allschwil

Plan-Les Ouates




0:31.55
0:33:12
0:32.61
0:29:87
2:07.27
0:26.28
0:28.71
0:33.80
0:38.48
2:09.37
0:38.40
0:36.42
0:34.28
0:30.27
2:10.44
0:29.11
0:33.89
0:33.52
0:33.92
2:10.75
0:36.29
0:28.03
0:34.43
0:32.00
2:12.05
0:27.55
0:33.58
0:34.90
0:36.02
2:12.18
0:27.39
0:29.69
0:38.24
0:36.86
2:14.03
0:27.94
0:28.72
0:37.58
0:39.79
2:15.54
0:29.78
0:32.40
0:37.36
0:36.00
0:2.17.52
0:33.28
0:37.83
0:36.30
0:30.11
2:19.27

Graf Stefan (90)

Horni Bettina (72)

Fitz Isabel (78)

Marclay Yves (77)
SKBern 4

Weingart Oliver (74)
Bouquet Marc (74)
Paradis Héléne (58)
Riegsegger Rita (54)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 1
Meakin lan (66)

Cousin Cécile (86)
Poncelet Stephanie (76)
Barznica Francis (66)

GM AquaNuts 2

Gubbay Marc (65)
Solenthaler Nicole (89)
Foley Maree (64)
Bouchellaghem Malik (64)
CN La Chaux-de Fonds 2
Miller Hild Kata (74)
Presset Simon (66)

Seter Alain (56)

Sudan Chimene (80)

CN La Chaux-de Fonds 1
Cavois Etienne (83)
Ferrando Morant Ricardo (59)
Mdiller Angélique (86)
Humair Cortinovis Sabine (63)
CN Plan -Les Ouates 3
Plumley Julian (65)

Herzig Romain (83)
Courvoisier Regula (66)
Caillet Dayer Murielle (65)
Lausanne Natation 3
Boutinard Rouelle Pierre (90)
Schneider Cyril (76)

Pyrlik Marion (67)

Mercier Isabelle (80)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 4
Menu Frederic (73)
Leconte Grégoire (69)
Kamm Patricia (63)
Poncelet Stephanie (76)
CN Nyon 1

Sache Katia (71)

Mazzanti Matteo (59)
Bouchelaghem Malik (64)
Recher Sara (87)

SC Bottmingen-Oberwil 2

skbe

plan

gman

cncf

cncf

plan

plan

nyon

sho

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

06.05.2017

19.11.2017

06.05.2017

06.05.2017

19.11.2017

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Plan-Les Ouates

Allschwil

Plan-Les Ouates

Plan-Les Ouates

Allschwil

0:30.06 Topytrek Devran (89)
0:41.37 Schwendener Chantal (70)
0:40.50 Schupp Simone (82)
0:27.34 Ragettli Reto (89)
4x50m free 120+mixed
1:53.51 Schwimmklub Winterthur
0:26.93 Rufer Christoph (91)
0:30.86 Bruderer Marisa (81)
0:25.05 Nikolic Stefan (91)
0:30.67  Kidpfel Manuela (79)
4x100m free 100+mixed
5:06.09 Global Masters Aquanuts
Groenendijk Milan (88)
Houri Hakim (79)
Larose Amanda (81)
Foley Maree (64
4x200m free 100+mixed
11:2142  Global Masters Aquanuts
Groenendijk Milan (88)
Larose Amanda (81)
Mayer Philippe (55)
Foley Maree (64
END

Swiss top rankings 2017 relays
short course mixed : medley

4x50 medley 100+mixed

1:56.99  SKBern1

0:31.64  Takacs Aline (92)
0:30.79  Adolf Nathanael (82)
0:26.13 Bronner Adrian (86)
0:28.43 Manzoni Isabella (87)
2:02.07 SKBern2

0:29.46 Ramsebner Marc -Luca (90)
0:35.62  Grandjean Nadine (87)
0:26.76 Brand Stefan (81)
0:30.23 Uekotter Britta (89)
2:05.61  SC Winterthur 1
0:36.22 Klépfel Manuela (79)
0:30.94 Rufer Christoph (91)
0:28.58  Pochon Kim (91)
0:29.87 Bruderer Marisa (81)
2:0612  SCFlos 1

0:32.57 De Klerk Saskia (90)
0:33.68 Schlegel pascal (76)
0:29.85 Diez Etcheverry Jorge (73)
0:30.02 Gmiir Désirée (92)
2:06.40 Lugano Nuoto 1
0:31.44 Lemmi Andrea (76)
0:35.21 Mascetti Chiara (81)
0:30.57 Cassiani Giovanni (71)

wint

01.04.2017

gman 09.1.22017

gman 09.1.22017

stand:31.12.2017

skbe

skbe

wint

flos

lug

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

Villingen

St-Martin d'Héres

St-Martin d'Héres

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil




0:29.18
2:07.64
0:34.93
0:31.17
0:30.62
0:30.92
2:10.26
0:29.20
0:39.33
0:35.63
0:26.10
2:10.90
0:36.46
0:34.35
0:28.38
0:31.71
2:12.03
0:29.11
0:42.57
0:28.79
0:31.56
2:12.21
0:31.27
0:39.28
0:30.96
0:30.70
2:12.53
0:37.56
0:32.82
0:26.65
0:35.50
2:13.93
0:32.28
0:38.27
0:29.09
0:34.29
2:17.51
0:35.15
0:41.69
0:33.99
0:26.68
2:18.80
0:31.85
0:45.10
0:28.32
0:33.53
2:20.80
0:36.19
0:39.37
0:34.16

Stolz Morgana (92)
limmat Sharks Ziirich 1
Worner Stefan (75)
Kozak Stanislaw (86)
Kurz Cindy (91)

Albert Christina (91)

CN Nyon 1

Piot Philippe (83)
Recher Sara (87)
Sache Katia (71)

Payot David (75)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 1
Lavergnat Lauranne (81)
Chapuis Florent (74)
Norrey Craig (61)
Pettinelli Leila (91)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 1
Norrey Craig (61)

Lindo Fatima (62)
Laurent Jean-Philippe (78)
Pettinelli Leila (91)

SC Allschwil 1
Zimmerli Christoph (82)
Graf Fabienne (84)
Roessler Lukas (82)
Schnyder Svenia (89)
SK Luzern 1

Affolter Elena (71)
Monzin Fabio (67)
Zihler Katharina (79)
Suttner Stefan (67)

GM AquaNuts 1
Thevenaz Laurent (73)
Recher Sara (88)
Groenendijk Milan (88)
Foley Maree (64)

Natation Sportive Genéve 1

Julen David (83)

Dunand Marielle (80)
MCLaughlin Melania (71)
Derenne Ludovic (84)
Lausanne Natation 1
Behar Greg (69)

Tichy Karin (67)

Guy Victor (85)

Pilorge Maélle ((82)

SC Delphin Uetendorf 1
Marclay Yves (77)

Horni Bettina (72)
Brechbiihl Andrea (89)

limm

nyon

plan

plan

all

skl

gman

nsg

uet

19.11.2017

06.05.2017

06.05.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

06.05.2017

19.11.2017

06.05.2017

Allschwil

Plan-Les Ouates

Plan-Les Ouates

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Plan-Les Ouates

Allschwil

Plan-Les Ouates

0:31.08
2:21.37
0:40.49
0:31.59
0:29.88
0:39.41
2:2312
0:32.54
0:46.57
0:30.07
0:33.94
2:24.45
0:39.80
0:41.28
0:30.61
0:32.76
2:24.77
0:42.39
0:36.99
0:36.37
0:29.02
2:25.71
0:31.49
0:35.02
0:38.30
0:40.90
2:26.85
0:33.25
0:39.96
0:37.73
0:35.91
2:28.42
0:41.95
0:38.29
0:31.97
0:36.21
2:28.88
0:41.41
0:34.15
0:39.24
0:34.08
2:29.38
0:43.94
0:39.32
0:30.80
0:35.42
2:31.09
0:37.30
0:45.08
0:36.64

Graf Stefan (90)

SK Bern 4

Paradis Hélene (58)
Takacs Simon (89)
Weingart Oliver (74)
Ruegsegger Rita (54)
CN Plan -Les Ouates 2
Laurent Jean-Philippe (78)
Poncelet Stephanie (76)
Leocadie Fabrice (77)
Kilian Delphine (75)

SC Winterthur 2
Siegrist Vivienne (71)
Enz Markus (57)

Koller Stefan (68)
Meissner Elena (92)

SC Allschwil 3
Roubaty Cendrine (87)
Gschwend Eric (69)
Renggli Sabine (85)
Nissli Louis (91)
Lausanne Natation 2

Boutinard Rouelle Pierre (90)

Horvarth Endre (81)

Konig Carole (70)

Guy Christen Anne (86)
Genéve Natation 1885 2
Julen David (83)

Bricout Wesley (90)
Gafner Simone (83)
Denby Jessie (90)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 4
Courvoisier Regula (66)
Dubert Pawel (76)

Menu Frederic (73)
Panchaud Kerstin (76)

CN La Chaux-de Fonds 2
Mdiller Angélique (86)
Presset Simon (66)

Sudan Chiméne (80)
Seter Alain (56)

CN La Chaux-de Fonds 1
Miller Hild Kata (74)

Ferrando Morant Ricardo (59)

Cavois Etienne (83)

Humair Cortinovis Sabine (63)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 2
Lavergnat Lauranne (81)
Poncelet Stephanie (76)
Kilian Stéphane (73)

19.11.2017

06.05.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

06.05.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

19.11.2017

Allschwil

Plan-Les Ouates

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil

Plan-Les Ouates

Allschwil

Allschwil

Allschwil




0:32.07
2:32.69
0:42.64
0:40.28
0:33.62
0:36.15
2:32.79
0:41.19
0:44.18
0:33.25
0:34.17
2:38.54
0:41.35
0:45.97
0:34.85
0:36.37
2:43.18
0:44.72
0:47.32
0:44.06
0:27.08

Leconte Grégoire (69)

GM AquaNuts 2
Kyprianou Marie Hélene (74)
Buchmann Danielle (70)
Gubbay Marc (65)
Badertscher Cyril (8/)
Natation Sportive Genéve 2
Padilla Piedrathita Juliana (78)
Kruk Ida (79)

KaramataJean (77)
Campolo Paolo (71)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 3
Foley Maree (64)

Caillet Dayer Murielle (65)
Kilian Stéphane (73)
Tempez Pierre (88)

CN Plan -Les Ouates 3
Courvoisier Regula (66)
Panchaud Kerstin (76)

Junk Matthieu (81)
Cattaneo Cedric (80)

4x50m medley 120+mixed

2:07.25  Schwimmclub Winterthur
0:35.79  Kidpfel Manuela (79)
0:32.30 Rufer Christoph (91)
0:27.36  Nikolic Stefan (91)
0:31.80 Bruderer Marisa (81)
4x100 medley 100+mixed
5:58.59  Global Masters Aquanuts
Foley Maree (64)
Mayer Philippe (55)
Groenendijk Milan (88)
Larose Amanda (81)
END

Swiss top rankings 2017 relays
short course women: Breaststroke

END

short course men: Breaststroke
4x50m breast 160+ men

2:10.65
0:32.39
0:32.29
0:33.84
0:32.13
2:18.88
0:34.21
0:36.82
0:34.81
0:33.04
END

Schwimmclub Winterthur
Rufer Christoph (91)
Schwarz Marcel (81)

Ritz Philipp (70)

Nikolic Stefan (91)
Schwimm-Club Flos Buchs
Weder René (77)

Rohrer Walter (68)

Kronert Nils (77)

Schlegel Pascal (76)

gman 19.11.2017 Alischwil

nsg 06.05.2017 Plan-Les Ouates

plan  06.05.2017 Plan-Les Ouates

plan  19.11.2017 Alischwil

wint  01.04.2017 Villingen

gman 09.1.22017 St-Martin d'Héres

stand:31.12.2017

wint  01.04.2017 Vilingen

wint  01.04.2017 Villingen




